Comp. Number

Rank & first Name

221 MR1
142 LT

267 COL
361 FC1
109 MMC
261 EM2
238 MR1
279 CwO4
164 DP1
174 STGCS
153 HT1
113 C/ENS
346 LT

273 LT

321 MMC
348 LT

324 STGC
154 OM1
146 ADC
345 MM1
347 PO1
225 ENS
342 AT1
125 ET1
123 LCDR
384 OTM1
368 MAJ
278 LCDR
183 CDR
147 GMG1
218 BMC
288 LT

307 CM2
297 AD1
265 AT1
379 ADCS
149 CWO02
144 GMM1
330 GM1
274 AO1
329 GM2
369 2ndLT
372 PS1
213 CTMC

MICHAEL S.
ERIC W.
JAMES
DARRELL B.
DANILO S.
MICHAEL J.

FERDINAND P.

KENNETH C.
CRAIG
JOHN
COREY L.
TREVOR D.
WILLIAN G.
JOHN N.
RICHARD
RANDOLFO E.
THEADORE
WILLIAM H.
RALPH
RICHARD D.
BENJAMIN A
KEVIN M.
CRAIG A.
IAN
RICHARD
IAN E
DAVID S.
WESLEY M.
ROBERT L.
RUSSELL D.
GORDON C.
STEPHEN F.
DANIEL
STEPHEN
RICHARD
EDGAR L
NORMAN C.
DALE A.
TODD
WILLIAM O.
GREG
WARREN H.
KEVIN T
RICHARD D.

Last Name

COPPINGER
HANSEN
CORCORAN
JONES
CAYMO
CORNWALL
DAR
PATTON
DENT
SMITH
MILLIS
PATTY
WHETSTONE
BURK
THOMAS
DELEON
DURRANT
BRUNER
TUCKER
RAY
VALDEZ
PETTIT
BUSBY
GETTER
BELSER
HARROD
ROWE
SHUMAKER
HOGAN
CARR
EVANS
BOYD
RAMIREZ
PALMER
GARVEY
RITARITA
HAUGEN
FUNDAK
LAFLEUR
AYERS
BISHOP
BIGELOW
SHAUGHNESSY
MCCOLLUM

Pis Dis

USNR(T)
USN
USA (R)
USNR
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
NJROTC
USCGR (R)
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USNR
USN
USN (R)
USN
USMC
USN
USNR
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USCG
USN
USCG
USMCR
USCGR
USN

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

match 5

273 -
270 -
265 -
258 -
257 -
255 -
253 -
251 -
250 -
250 -
247 -
245 -
242 -
241 -
241 -
240 -
239 -
239 -
238 -
236 -
236 -
235 -
235 -
235 -
231 -
231 -
230 -
228 -
226 -
226 -
224 -
224 -
224 -
223 -
220 -
219 -
218 -
216 -
216 -
212 -
212 -
211 -
209 -
208 -
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1997 PACIFIC FLEET PISTOL EXCELLANCE IN COMPETITION

GOLD
GOLD
SL
SILVER
SILVER
SILVER
SILVER
SILVER
BRONZE
BRONZE
BRONZE
BR

BR
BRONZE
BRONZE
BRONZE
BRONZE



Comp. Number

311 BMC
295 CAPT
179 LCDR
320 Os1
286 LT
326 ET3
376 PMC
115 MK1
162 GMCM
193 LCDR
365 SSGT
124 LT
127 CDR
260 HMC
105 CDR
275 CTR1
211 EN1
245 AO1
314 BM3
272 AW2
205 OSCS
374 CWQO3
385 BM1
300 LCDR
315 SWC
180 FTC
137 AT1
363 SGT
375 MA1
296 AE1
257 LT
306 HM1
359 DS1
128 CDR
331 BM2
352 MR2
380 EN1
301 0OSs1
138 LCDR
309 GMG1
201 LT
339 BU2
322 ET1

143 AT1

1997 PACIFIC FLEET PISTOL EXCELLANCE IN COMPETITION

Rank & first Name

PERRY
DONALD
DANIEL
ROGER
THOMAS H
PERRY
TODD R
CHARLES M.
TIMOTHY
DOUGLAS A.
CHRISTOPHER D.
THOMAS E.
BRUCE W.
THOMAS W.
JAMES M.
DARREN
DALE E.
LUKE S.
JAMES
JOSEPH W.
MARK D.
DAVID M
NOAL
CHRIS
DANIEL
BRUCE H.
LAWRENCE K.
JAMES E
JOHNT
LARRY
BARTON JAMES
MATTHEW
KEVIN H.
LESTER
JEFFREY
DAVID P
FLOYD E
MICHAEL
MICHAEL
CRAIG

ASA
BRADLEY
GARY
DANIEL E.

Last Name

WHITNEY
AUTEN
KOWALSKI
FORD
OSMUNSON
CASTLEBERRY
LEMAY
FRANZ
BALL

ROSS
FRANCIS
MAY
KIRCHENHEITER
EICHLING
ADELL
KAIHLEAEN
FRANCISCO, JR
DUNLAP
WILSON
LIPPO

FAIR
BRUNELLE
KING

LAWS
WISNER
PIATT

WINN

HILL
DONOHUE
SPARKS
GARRISON
GREEN
BARNES
CARR
ZAPPEN
TOWNSEND
FREDSON
DALBRATT
SALACH
GARRISON
YAM
GENEREUX
CHISWICK
MORRISON

Pis Dis

USN
USNR
USNR
USN
USN
USN
USN
USCGR
USN
USNR
USMC
USNR
USNR
USN
USNR
USN
USNR(T)
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USNR
USN
USNR
USN
USMC
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USCG
USNR(T)
USN
USN
USNR
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

match 5

205 -
204 -
203 -
202 -
201 -
201 -
200 -
199 -
198 -
198 -
196 -
195 -
195 -
194 -
192 -
192 -
189 -
188 -
188 -
187 -
185 -
185 -
184 -
183 -
181 -
179 -
176 -
175 -
175 -
173 -
172 -
172 -
172 -
172 -
172 -
172 -
172 -
170 -
169 -
165 -
163 -
162 -
161 -
160 -
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Comp. Number

328 LTIG
377 E-6
340 AEC
355 STGSA
287 AOCC
139 BU1
119 ATC
351 SSGT
134 MA1
271 MA3
357 STGSN
323 OSsC
332 BM1
290 EMC
263 OSsC
378 0OSs1
298 SSGT
199 MR1
356 STGSA
335 1S2
285 AE2
304 BM1
333 LTIG
276 STGC
310 EO1
343 AMH2
319 SR
294 AMH2
338 CE2
269 STG2
282 ATC
354 STGSA
305 EOCN
258 LT

302 BM3
317 SR

122 AMS2
318 SR

110 CILT
299 SSGT
358 MR2
316 MM3
336 C/CPO

349 LT

1997 PACIFIC FLEET PISTOL EXCELLANCE IN COMPETITION

Rank & first Name

GARY
STANLEY
ORIN L
HAL E.

BILL C.
ALBERT D.
MICHAEL F.
RICKY D.
JOHN J.
JOHN C.
SCOT
JOHN
JOHN
VARIAN K
ANTHONY
JOHN S
JANAKA
RODOLFO C.
TREVOR
W. L.
ROBERT J
TODD
STEVEN
MICHAEL
BRIAN
DAVID D.
ANTHONY
TREVOR
JOHN
RYAN
DOUGLAS H.
ERIC J.
MICHAEL
JEFFREY E.
MICHAEL
CHRISTOPHER
JEFFREY
MATTHEW
ANDREW J.
RICHARD
WILLIAM P.
JENNY
HAMID
MARC F.

Last Name

BOWEN
ENGELSON
HUMPHRIES
GIANGROSSO
WRIGHT
DAVIES
EVERT
STEWART
NAGAZYNA
BRETZ
VINCENZES
KERNITZKI
STRAIN
CUMMINGS
COOK
CLIPPINGER
PERERA
TIBURCIO
RADNER
CANNON
ORWIG
THOLL
BOSAU
MAJOWICZ
OTOOLE
GILL
MOLINA
MILLS
MICHAEL
PARKER
MILLER
FAHS

SMITH
MALONE
FREEMAN
BALDACCHINO
KOOKEN
KELLY
GOODWIN
BRUMLEY
HEDDERMAN
SANDEFUR
BENHALIM
GUARIN

Pis Dis

USCG
USN
USNR
USN
USN
USNR (R)
USNR(T)
uUsmc
USNR
USNR
USN
USN
USCG
USN
USN
USN
USMC
USN
USN
USNR
USN
USN
USCG
USNR
USN
USNR
USN
USNR
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USNR
USN
NJROTC
USMC
USN
USN
NJROTC
USNR

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

match 5

159 -
154 -
153 -
152 -
150 -
150 -
149 -
149 -
147 -
145 -
141 -
135 -
134 -
133 -
126 -
126 -
123 -
123 -
121 -
113 -
112 -
112 -
111 -
110 -
109 -
105 -
101 -
95 -
93 -
92 -
89 -
82 -
82 -
75 -
69 -
69 -
65 -
65 -
64 -
62 -
52 -
51 -
50 -
43 -
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1997 PACIFIC FLEET PISTOL EXCELLANCE IN COMPETITION

Comp. Number Rank & first Name Last Name Pis Dis match 5
337 CILT KENDALL B. KALSTAD NJROTC NO 41 - 00X
366 CPL IMNA L CRAWFORD usMmcC NO 40 - O0OX
303 BM2 GARY SIMONS USN NO 35 - 0X

360 GYSGT LARRY W. ANDERSON UsMC NO 32 - 0X



1997 PACIFIC FLEET PISTOL EXCELLANCE IN COMPETITION (NAVY)

Comp. Number Rank & first Name Last Name Pis Dis match 5
221 MR1 MICHAEL S. COPPINGER USNR(T) NO 273 - 6 X GOLD
142 LT ERIC W. HANSEN USN NO 270 - 7 X GOLD
361 FC1 DARRELL B. JONES USNR NO 258 - 1 X SILVER
109 MMC DANILO S. CAYMO USN NO 257 - 2 X SILVER
261 EM2 MICHAEL J. CORNWALL USN NO 255 - 7 X SILVER
238 MR1 FERDINAND P. DAR USN NO 253 - 5 X SILVER
279 CWO4 KENNETH C. PATTON USN NO 251 - 1 X SILVER
164 DP1 CRAIG DENT USN NO 250 - 4 X BRONZE
174 STGCS JOHN SMITH USN NO 250 - 3 X BRONZE
153 HT1 COREY L. MILLIS USN NO 247 - 3 X BRONZE
273 LT JOHN N. BURK USN NO 241 - 4 X BRONZE
321 MMC RICHARD THOMAS USN NO 241 - 2 X BRONZE
348 LT RANDOLFO E. DELEON USN NO 240 - 1 X BRONZE
324 STGC THEADORE DURRANT USN NO 239 - 3 X BRONZE
154 OoM1 WILLIAM H. BRUNER USN NO 239 - 1X
146 ADC RALPH TUCKER USN NO 238 - 1X
345 MM1 RICHARD D. RAY USN NO 236 - 2 X
347 PO1 BENJAMIN A VALDEZ USN NO 236 - 0 X
225 ENS KEVIN M. PETTIT USN NO 235 - 1X
342 AT1 CRAIG A. BUSBY USNR NO 235 - 1X
125 ET1 IAN GETTER USN NO 235 - 0 X
123 LCDR RICHARD BELSER USN (R) NO 231 - 2 X
384 OTM1 IAN E HARROD USN NO 231 - 2 X
278 LCDR WESLEY M. SHUMAKER USN NO 228 - 5 X
183 CDR ROBERT L. HOGAN USNR NO 226 - 2 X
147 GMG1 RUSSELL D. CARR USN NO 226 - 0 X
218 BMC GORDON C. EVANS USN NO 224 - 1X
288 LT STEPHEN F. BOYD USN NO 224 - 1X
307 CM2 DANIEL RAMIREZ USN NO 224 - 1X
297 AD1 STEPHEN PALMER USN NO 223 - 0 X
265 AT1 RICHARD GARVEY USN NO 220 - 0 X
379 ADCS EDGAR L RITARITA USN NO 219 - 1X
149 CWO2 NORMAN C. HAUGEN USN NO 218 - 0 X
144 GMM1 DALE A. FUNDAK USN NO 216 - 2 X
274 AO1 WILLIAM O. AYERS USN NO 212 - 1X
213 CTMC RICHARD D. MCCOLLUM USN NO 208 - 2 X
311 BMC PERRY WHITNEY USN NO 205 - 1X
295 CAPT DONALD AUTEN USNR NO 204 - 0 X
179 LCDR DANIEL KOWALSKI USNR NO 203 - 1X
320 OS1 ROGER FORD USN NO 202 - 1X
286 LT THOMAS H OSMUNSON USN NO 201 - 3 X
326 ET3 PERRY CASTLEBERRY USN NO 201 - 2 X
376 PMC TODD R LEMAY USN NO 200 - 1X
162 GMCM TIMOTHY BALL USN NO 198 - 3 X



1997 PACIFIC FLEET PISTOL EXCELLANCE IN COMPETITION (NAVY)

Comp. Number

193 LCDR
124 LT
127 CDR
260 HMC
105 CDR
275 CTR1
211 EN1
245 AO1
314 BM3
272 AW2
205 OSCS
374 CWO3
385 BM1
300 LCDR
315 SwWC
180 FTC
137 AT1
375 MA1
296 AE1
257 LT
306 HM1
359 DS1
128 CDR
352 MR2
380 EN1
301 Os1
138 LCDR
309 GMG1
201 LT
339 BU2
322 ET1
143 AT1
377 E-6
340 AEC
355 STGSA
287 AOCC
139 BU1
119 ATC
134 MA1
271 MA3
357 STGSN
323 OSsC
290 EMC

263 OSC

Rank & first Name

DOUGLAS A.
THOMAS E.
BRUCE W.
THOMAS W.
JAMES M.
DARREN
DALE E.
LUKE S.
JAMES
JOSEPH W.
MARK D.
DAVID M
NOAL
CHRIS
DANIEL
BRUCE H.
LAWRENCE K.
JOHN T
LARRY
BARTON JAMES
MATTHEW
KEVIN H.
LESTER
DAVID P
FLOYD E
MICHAEL
MICHAEL
CRAIG

ASA
BRADLEY
GARY
DANIEL E.
STANLEY
ORIN L
HAL E.

BILL C.
ALBERT D.
MICHAEL F.
JOHN J.
JOHN C.
SCOT
JOHN
VARIAN K
ANTHONY

Last Name

ROSS

MAY
KIRCHENHEITER
EICHLING
ADELL
KAIHLEAEN
FRANCISCO, JR
DUNLAP
WILSON
LIPPO

FAIR
BRUNELLE
KING

LAWS
WISNER
PIATT

WINN
DONOHUE
SPARKS
GARRISON
GREEN
BARNES
CARR
TOWNSEND
FREDSON
DALBRATT
SALACH
GARRISON
YAM
GENEREUX
CHISWICK
MORRISON
ENGELSON
HUMPHRIES
GIANGROSSO
WRIGHT
DAVIES
EVERT
NAGAZYNA
BRETZ
VINCENZES
KERNITZKI
CUMMINGS
COOK

Pis Dis

USNR
USNR
USNR
USN
USNR
USN
USNR(T)
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USNR
USN
USNR
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USNR(T)
USN
USN
USNR
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USNR
USN
USN
USNR (R)
USNR(T)
USNR
USNR
USN
USN
USN
USN

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

match 5

198 -
195 -
195 -
194 -
192 -
192 -
189 -
188 -
188 -
187 -
185 -
185 -
184 -
183 -
181 -
179 -
176 -
175 -
173 -
172 -
172 -
172 -
172 -
172 -
172 -
170 -
169 -
165 -
163 -
162 -
161 -
160 -
154 -
153 -
152 -
150 -
150 -
149 -
147 -
145 -
141 -
135 -
133 -
126 -
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1997 PACIFIC FLEET PISTOL EXCELLANCE IN COMPETITION (NAVY)

Comp. Number Rank & first Name Last Name Pis Dis match 5
378 OS1 JOHN S CLIPPINGER USN NO 126 - 0 X
199 MR1 RODOLFO C. TIBURCIO USN NO 123 - 0 X
356 STGSA TREVOR RADNER USN NO 121 - 0 X
335 1S2 W. L. CANNON USNR NO 113 - 0 X
285 AE2 ROBERT J ORWIG USN NO 112 - 0 X
304 BM1 TODD THOLL USN NO 112 - X
276 STGC MICHAEL MAJOWICZ USNR NO 110 - 0 X
310 EO1 BRIAN OTOOLE USN NO 109 - 0 X
343 AMH2 DAVID D. GILL USNR NO 105 - 0 X
319 SR ANTHONY MOLINA USN NO 101 - 0 X
294 AMH2 TREVOR MILLS USNR NO 95 - 0 X
338 CE2 JOHN MICHAEL USN NO 93 - 0 X
269 STG2 RYAN PARKER USN NO 92 - 0 X
282 ATC DOUGLAS H. MILLER USN NO 89 - 0 X
354 STGSA ERIC J. FAHS USN NO 82 - 2 X
305 EOCN MICHAEL SMITH USN NO 82 - 0 X
258 LT JEFFREY E. MALONE USN NO 75 - 0 X
302 BM3 MICHAEL FREEMAN USN NO 69 - 0 X
317 SR CHRISTOPHER BALDACCHINO USN NO 69 - 0 X
122 AMS2 JEFFREY KOOKEN USNR NO 65 - 0 X
318 SR MATTHEW KELLY USN NO 65 - 0 X
358 MR2 WILLIAM P. HEDDERMAN USN NO 52 - 0 X
316 MM3 JENNY SANDEFUR USN NO 51 - 0 X
349 LT MARC F. GUARIN USNR NO 43 - 0 X
303 BM2 GARY SIMONS USN NO 35 - 0 X



Comp. #

149
230
147
201
164
142
119
343
134
368
113
211
180
153
138
139
118
201
384
110
273
348
233
128
124
284
340
324
104
127
265
359
225
369
125
144
179
307
315
311
162
177
263
122
224

Rank & first Name

Cwo0o2
LTCOL
GMG1
AO1
DP1
LT
ATC
AMH2
MA1
MAJ
C/ENS
EN1
FTC
HT1
LCDR
BU1
LCDR
LT
OoTM1
CILT
LT

LT
MM1
CDR
LT
LTCOL
AEC
STGC
CAPT
CDR
AT1
DS1
ENS
2ndLT
ET1
GMM1
LCDR
CM2
SWC
BMC
GMCM
EM1
osC
AMS2
SK2

1997 PACIFIC FLEET RIFLE EXCELLANCE IN COMPETITION

MATCH 1

NORMAN C.
JOHN L.
RUSSELL D.
STEPHEN F.
CRAIG
ERIC W.
MICHAEL F.
DAVID D.
JOHN J.
DAVID S.
TREVOR D.
DALE E.
BRUCE H.
COREY L.
MICHAEL
ALBERT D.
PAUL OWEN
ASA

IAN E
ANDREW J.
JOHN N.

RANDOLFO E.

ROB
LESTER
THOMAS E.
FLOYD M
ORIN L
THEADORE
MICHAEL W.
BRUCE W.
RICHARD
KEVIN H.
KEVIN M.
WARREN H.
IAN

DALE A.
DANIEL
DANIEL
DANIEL
PERRY
TIMOTHY
GENARO
ANTHONY
JEFFREY
FRANZ T.

Last name Rifle Dis

HAUGEN
STANLEY
CARR
URBAN llI
DENT
HANSEN
EVERT
GILL
NAGAZYNA
ROWE
PATTY

FRANCISCO, JR

PIATT
MILLIS
SALACH
DAVIES
STEVERMER
YAM
HARROD
GOODWIN
BURK
DELEON
MAINE
CARR

MAY
MOORE
HUMPHRIES
DURRANT
HEATH

KIRCHENHEITER

GARVEY
BARNES
PETTIT
BIGELOW
GETTER
FUNDAK
KOWALSKI
RAMIREZ
WISNER
WHITNEY
BALL
GUTIERREZ
COOK
KOOKEN
LOPEZ

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

Service

USN
USA
USN
USNR
USN
USN
USNR(T)
USNR
USNR
UsSMC
NJROTC
USNR(T)
USNR
USN
USNR
USNR (R)
USN
USN
USN
NJROTC
USN
USN
USN
USN
USNR
USAR (R)
USNR
USN
USNR(T)
USNR
USN
USN
USN
USMCR
USN
USN
USNR
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USNR
USNR

479
476
475
475
473
470
469
468
465
463
462
462
462
461
460
460
458
458
457
457
456
454
453
452
450
450
450
448
447
447
447
446
446
445
445
445
444
442
442
440
439
439
439
438
437

10
11
11
11
13

[y
N
X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

0 O N 00 OO N 0o o

[EnY
N

N AN AN D

12

o A O O N W

[EnY
o

~N N A BN NN BN WO N OO N BB

GOLD
GD
GOLD
SILVER
SILVER
SILVER
SILVER
BRONZE
BRONZE
BR

BR
BRONZE
BRONZE
BRONZE
BRONZE
BRONZE



Comp. #

383
309
314
373
331
296
306
282
286
272
365
345
298
154
346
261
363
143
260
338
362
357
293
364
370
302
213
185
367
371
287
329
301
183
297
197
339
304
321
137
199
279
351
355
336

1997 PACIFIC FLEET RIFLE EXCELLANCE IN COMPETITION

Rank & first Name

SGT GIL

GMG1 CRAIG

BM3  JAMES
LCPL TRINITY
BM2  JEFFREY
AE1 LARRY

HM1  MATTHEW
ATC DOUGLAS H.
LT THOMAS H
AW2  JOSEPH W.
SSGT CHRISTOPHER D.
MM1  RICHARD D.
SSGT JANAKA
OM1  WILLIAM H.
LT WILLIAN G.
EM2 MICHAEL J.
SGT JAMESE
AT1 DANIEL E.
HMC THOMAS W.
CE2 JOHN

LT MICHAEL R.
STGS SCOT

ATCS HERMOSO
LCPL HUNBERTO R.
COL  JOSEPH N.
BM3 MICHAEL
CTMC RICHARD D.
MM2  MICHAEL C.
SSGT JAMES A.
CPL JERRY P
AOC BILLC.

GM2 GREG

0os1 MICHAEL
CDR  ROBERTL.
AD1 STEPHEN
HM2  GLENM

BU2 BRADLEY
BM1  TODD

MMC  RICHARD
AT1 LAWRENCE K.
MR1  RODOLFO C.
CWO4 KENNETH C.
SSGT RICKY D.
STGS HALE.
C/CPO HAMID

Last name Rifle Dis

ACOSTA
GARRISON
WILSON
CHRISTIANSEN
ZAPPEN
SPARKS
GREEN
MILLER
OSMUNSON
LIPPO
FRANCIS
RAY
PERERA
BRUNER
WHETSTONE
CORNWALL
HILL
MORRISON
EICHLING
MICHAEL
KROHMER
VINCENZES
CARREON
GAUNA
MUELLER
FREEMAN
MCCOLLUM
BAY
BINGHAM
DOMINGUEZ
WRIGHT
BISHOP
DALBRATT
HOGAN
PALMER
HOLDER
GENEREUX
THOLL
THOMAS
WINN
TIBURCIO
PATTON
STEWART
GIANGROSSO
BENHALIM

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

Service

USMC
USN
USN
USMC
USCG
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USMC
USN
USMC
USN
USCGR (R)
USN
USMC
USN
USN
USN
USMCR
USN
USN
UsSMC
USMCR
USN
USN
USNR
USMC
UsSMC
USN
USCG
USN
USNR
USN
USNR
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USMC
USN
NJROTC

MATCH 1

437 -
436 -
436 -
435 -
435 -
433 -
433 -
432 -
431 -
430 -
429 -
429 -
428 -
427 -
426 -
425 -
424 -
423 -
423 -
422 -
420 -
420 -
419 -
419 -
419 -
418 -
417 -
415 -
415 -
415 -
414 -
414 -
412 -
411 -
409 -
408 -
408 -
407 -
406 -
405 -
404 -
403 -
402 -
402 -
402 -

W A D WO O R P O WNOGAOAONOGCGREPRNW-AEDNERNDDAEDNDDOAONMWERER WO W>DR WNNOO OO MO OO MGG
X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X



Comp. #

319
320
285
313
174
275
299
337
380
290
366
245
152
330
146
294
310
305
352
356
264
117
354
318
379
303
360
317
274
323
347
358
269
332
335
316
328
123
344

Rank & first Name

SR
0s1
AE2
GMG3
STGC
CTR1
SSGT
CILT
EN1
EMC
CPL
AO1
ENC
GM1
ADC
AMH2
EO1
EOCN
MR2
STGS
COL
CwO4
STGS
SR
ADCS
BM2
GYSG
SR
AO01
osC
PO1
MR2
STG2
BM1
1S2
MM3
LTIG
LCDR
MM2

1997 PACIFIC FLEET RIFLE EXCELLANCE IN COMPETITION

ANTHONY
ROGER
ROBERT J
PHILLIP
JOHN
DARREN
RICHARD
KENDALL B.
FLOYD E
VARIAN K
IMNA L
LUKE S.
HOWARD F.
TODD
RALPH
TREVOR
BRIAN
MICHAEL
DAVID P
TREVOR
T.A.
CARLOS F.
ERIC J.
MATTHEW
EDGAR L
GARY
LARRY W.
CHRISTOPHER
WILLIAM O.
JOHN
BENJAMIN A
WILLIAM P.
RYAN
JOHN

W. L.
JENNY
GARY
RICHARD
DAVID

Last name Rifle Dis

MOLINA
FORD
ORWIG
MILLER
SMITH
KAIHLEAEN
BRUMLEY
KALSTAD
FREDSON
CUMMINGS
CRAWFORD
DUNLAP
BROWN
LAFLEUR
TUCKER
MILLS
OTOOLE
SMITH
TOWNSEND
RADNER
WILLIAMSON
GUZMAN
FAHS

KELLY
RITARITA
SIMONS
ANDERSON
BALDACCHINO
AYERS
KERNITZKI
VALDEZ
HEDDERMAN
PARKER
STRAIN
CANNON
SANDEFUR
BOWEN
BELSER
FOLNSBEE

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

Service

USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USMC
NJROTC
USN
USN
USMC
USN
USN
USCG
USN
USNR
USN
USN
USNR(T)
USN
USMC RET
USNR (R)
USN
USN
USN
USN
UsSMC
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USCG
USNR
USN
USCG
USN (R)
USN

MATCH 1

401 -
401 -
399 -
399 -
397 -
394 -
391 -
390 -
390 -
388 -
388 -
386 -
385 -
385 -
382 -
379 -
375 -
373 -
372 -
371 -
364 -
364 -
361 -
360 -
357 -
356 -
355 -
355 -
351 -
344 -
339 -
337 -
328 -
325 -
318 -
279 -
278 -
254 -
249 -

O N WO P N O O D O NP DMPNP WEPHAMORPDNDWDNDDRAOWOAOENERDNDNDOWDANDNOP W
X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X



Comp. #

149
147
201
164
142
119
343
134
211
180
153
138
139
118
201
384
273
348
233
128
124
340
324
104
127
265
359
225
125
144
179
307
315
311
162
177
263
122
224
309
314
296
306
282
286

Rank & first Name

Cwo0o2
GMG1
AO1
DP1
LT
ATC
AMH2
MA1
EN1
FTC
HT1
LCDR
BU1
LCDR
LT
OTM1
LT
LT
MM1
CDR
LT
AEC
STGC
CAPT
CDR
AT1
DS1
ENS
ET1
GMM1
LCDR
CM2
SWC
BMC
GMCM
EM1
0osC
AMS2
SK2
GMG1
BM3
AE1
HM1
ATC
LT

1997 PACIFIC FLEET RIFLE EXCELLANCE IN COMPETITION (NAVY)

NORMAN C.
RUSSELL D.
STEPHEN F.
CRAIG
ERIC W.
MICHAEL F.
DAVID D.
JOHN J.
DALE E.
BRUCE H.
COREY L.
MICHAEL
ALBERT D.
PAUL OWEN
ASA

IAN E

JOHN N.

RANDOLFO E.

ROB
LESTER
THOMAS E.
ORIN L
THEADORE
MICHAEL W.
BRUCE W.
RICHARD
KEVIN H.
KEVIN M.
IAN

DALE A.
DANIEL
DANIEL
DANIEL
PERRY
TIMOTHY
GENARO
ANTHONY
JEFFREY
FRANZ T.
CRAIG
JAMES
LARRY
MATTHEW

DOUGLAS H.

THOMAS H

Last name Rifle Dis

HAUGEN
CARR
URBAN llI
DENT
HANSEN
EVERT
GILL
NAGAZYNA

FRANCISCO, JR

PIATT
MILLIS
SALACH
DAVIES
STEVERMER
YAM
HARROD
BURK
DELEON
MAINE
CARR

MAY
HUMPHRIES
DURRANT
HEATH

KIRCHENHEITER

GARVEY
BARNES
PETTIT
GETTER
FUNDAK
KOWALSKI
RAMIREZ
WISNER
WHITNEY
BALL
GUTIERREZ
COOK
KOOKEN
LOPEZ
GARRISON
WILSON
SPARKS
GREEN
MILLER
OSMUNSON

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

Service

USN
USN
USNR
USN
USN
USNR(T)
USNR
USNR
USNR(T)
USNR
USN
USNR
USNR (R)
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USNR
USNR
USN
USNR(T)
USNR
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USNR
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USNR
USNR
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN

MATCH 1

479
475
475
473
470
469
468
465
462
462
461
460
460
458
458
457
456
454
453
452
450
450
448
447
447
447
446
446
445
445
444
442
442
440
439
439
439
438
437
436
436
433
433
432
431

10
11
11
13
14
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X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
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GOLD
GOLD
SILVER
SILVER
SILVER
SILVER
BRONZE
BRONZE
BRONZE
BRONZE
BRONZE
BRONZE
BRONZE



Comp. #

272
345
154
261
143
260
338
357
293
302
213
185
287
301
183
297
197
339
304
321
137
199
279
355
319
320
285
313
174
275
380
290
245
152
146
294
310
305
352
356
117
354
318
379
303

Rank & first Name

AW2
MM1
OoM1
EM2
AT1
HMC
CE2
STGS
ATCS
BM3
CTMC
MM2
AOC
Os1
CDR
AD1
HM2
BU2
BM1
MMC
AT1
MR1
CwoO4
STGS
SR
Os1
AE2
GMG3
STGC
CTR1
EN1
EMC
AO1
ENC
ADC
AMH2
EO1
EOCN
MR2
STGS
CwO4
STGS
SR
ADCS
BM2

1997 PACIFIC FLEET RIFLE EXCELLANCE IN COMPETITION (NAVY)

JOSEPH W.
RICHARD D.
WILLIAM H.
MICHAEL J.
DANIEL E.
THOMAS W.
JOHN
SCOT
HERMOSO
MICHAEL
RICHARD D.
MICHAEL C.
BILL C.
MICHAEL
ROBERT L.
STEPHEN
GLEN M
BRADLEY
TODD
RICHARD

LAWRENCE K.

RODOLFO C.
KENNETH C.
HAL E.
ANTHONY
ROGER
ROBERT J
PHILLIP
JOHN
DARREN
FLOYD E
VARIAN K
LUKE S.
HOWARD F.
RALPH
TREVOR
BRIAN
MICHAEL
DAVID P
TREVOR
CARLOS F.
ERIC J.
MATTHEW
EDGAR L
GARY

Last name Rifle Dis

LIPPO

RAY
BRUNER
CORNWALL
MORRISON
EICHLING
MICHAEL
VINCENZES
CARREON
FREEMAN
MCCOLLUM
BAY
WRIGHT
DALBRATT
HOGAN
PALMER
HOLDER
GENEREUX
THOLL
THOMAS
WINN
TIBURCIO
PATTON
GIANGROSSO
MOLINA
FORD
ORWIG
MILLER
SMITH
KAIHLEAEN
FREDSON
CUMMINGS
DUNLAP
BROWN
TUCKER
MILLS
OTOOLE
SMITH
TOWNSEND
RADNER
GUZMAN
FAHS
KELLY
RITARITA
SIMONS

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

Service

USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USNR
USN
USN
USNR
USN
USNR
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USNR
USN
USN
USNR(T)
USN
USNR (R)
USN
USN
USN
USN

MATCH 1

430 -
429 -
427 -
425 -
423 -
423 -
422 -
420 -
419 -
418 -
417 -
415 -
414 -
412 -
411 -
409 -
408 -
408 -
407 -
406 -
405 -
404 -
403 -
402 -
401 -
401 -
399 -
399 -
397 -
394 -
390 -
388 -
386 -
385 -
382 -
379 -
375 -
373 -
372 -
371 -
364 -
361 -
360 -
357 -
356 -
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X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X



1997 PACIFIC FLEET RIFLE EXCELLANCE IN COMPETITION (NAVY)

Comp. # Rank & first Name Last name Rifle Dis Service MATCH 1
317 SR CHRISTOPHER BALDACCHINO NO USN 355 - 1 X
274 A0l WILLIAM O. AYERS NO USN 351 - 7 X
323 OSC JOHN KERNITZKI NO USN 344 - 5 X
347 PO1 BENJAMIN A VALDEZ NO USN 339 - 4 X
358 MR2  WILLIAM P. HEDDERMAN NO USN 337 - 0 X
269 STG2 RYAN PARKER NO USN 328 - 0 X
335 1S2 W. L. CANNON NO USNR 318 -1 X
316 MM3  JENNY SANDEFUR NO USN 279 - 0 X
123 LCDR RICHARD BELSER NO USN (R) 254 - 2 X
344 MM2  DAVID FOLNSBEE NO USN 249 - 0 X



1997 ALL- NAVY PISTOL EXCELLANCE IN COMPETITION

Comp. Number Rank & first Name Last Name Pis Dis match 5
393 SSGT STEVEN E. SWAIN UsMC NO 270 - 3 X GD
387 CWO2 BRETT D. BROWN usMC NO 268 - 6 X GD
221 MR1 MICHAEL S. COPPINGER USNR(T) NO 266 - 3 X GOLD
142 LT ERIC W. HANSEN USN NO 261 - 2 X SILVER
389 SGT JAMES N HERMAN UusMC NO 257 - 3 X SL
153 HT1 COREY L. MILLIS USN NO 255 - 3 X SILVER
390 SSGT DAVID M. ADAMS UusMC NO 253 - 3 X SL
342 AT1 CRAIG A. BUSBY USNR NO 253 - 1 X SILVER
324 STGC THEADORE DURRANT USN NO 251 - 3 X BRONZE
278 LCDR WESLEY M. SHUMAKER USN NO 250 - 4 X BRONZE
261 EM2 MICHAEL J. CORNWALL USN NO 249 - 3 X BRONZE
146 ADC RALPH TUCKER USN NO 249 - 2 X BRONZE
346 LT WILLIAN G. WHETSTONE USCGR (R) NO 248 - 2 X BR
125 ET1 IAN GETTER USN NO 246 - 3 X BRONZE
249 CWO02 PHILLIP E. RUCKS JR. USMC NO 246 - 1X
260 HMC THOMAS W. EICHLING USN NO 245 - 2 X
127 CDR BRUCE W. KIRCHENHEITER USNR NO 244 - 4 X
345 MM1 RICHARD D. RAY USN NO 244 - 2 X
394 GYSGT FRANCIS A. SCHUBERT usMC NO 243 - 3 X
164 DP1 CRAIG DENT USN NO 243 - 1X
392 W.O. DENNIS W DEMILLE UsMC NO 241 - 4 X
174 STGCS JOHN SMITH USN NO 240 - 2 X
123 LCDR RICHARD BELSER USN (R) NO 239 - 4 X
238 MR1 FERDINAND P. DAR USN NO 239 - 3 X
138 LCDR MICHAEL SALACH USNR NO 239 - 0 X
384 OTM1 IAN E HARROD USN NO 238 - 3 X
321 MMC RICHARD THOMAS USN NO 238 - 2 X
154 OoM1 WILLIAM H. BRUNER USN NO 237 - 3X
225 ENS KEVIN M. PETTIT USN NO 236 - 0 X
286 LT THOMAS H OSMUNSON USN NO 235 - 3 X
379 ADCS EDGAR L RITARITA USN NO 235 - 1X
147 GMG1 RUSSELL D. CARR USN NO 234 - 3 X
265 AT1 RICHARD GARVEY USN NO 233 - 2 X
391 SGT JUAN J. MALFAVON usMmC NO 231 - 1X
105 CDR JAMES M. ADELL USNR NO 231 - 0 X
273 LT JOHN N. BURK USN NO 230 - 1X
371 CPL JERRY P DOMINGUEZ UusMC NO 229 - 2 X
224 SK2 FRANZ T. LOPEZ USNR NO 229 - 0 X
347 ET1 BENJAMIN A VALDEZ USN NO 228 - 1X
279 CWO4 KENNETH C. PATTON USN NO 226 - 0 X
376 PMC TODD R LEMAY USN NO 224 - 0 X
213 CTMC RICHARD D. MCCOLLUM USN NO 222 - 1X
382 SGT JARAD A OLIVER USMC NO 221 - 5 X
124 LT THOMAS E. MAY USNR NO 219 - 0 X



1997 ALL- NAVY PISTOL EXCELLANCE IN COMPETITION

Comp. Number Rank & first Name Last Name Pis Dis match 5
311 BMC PERRY WHITNEY USN NO 215 0 X
320 0OS1 ROGER FORD USN NO 214 3 X
307 CM2 DANIEL RAMIREZ USN NO 212 2 X
272 AW2 JOSEPH W. LIPPO USN NO 212 0 X
373 LCPL TRINITY CHRISTIANSEN USMC NO 210 0 X
139 BU15 ALBERT D. DAVIES USNR (R) NO 206 4 X
115 MK1 CHARLES M. FRANZ USCGR NO 205 1X
359 DS1 KEVIN H. BARNES USN NO 204 4 X
309 GMG1 CRAIG GARRISON USN NO 204 1X
211 EN1 DALE E. FRANCISCO, JR USNR(T) NO 202 1X
162 GMCM TIMOTHY BALL USN NO 200 0 X
180 FTC BRUCE H. PIATT USNR NO 200 0 X
370 COL JOSEPH N. MUELLER USMCR NO 196 0 X
149 CWO2 NORMAN C. HAUGEN USN NO 195 3X
144 GMM1 DALE A. FUNDAK USN NO 189 1X
201 LT ASA YAM USN NO 186 3 X
274 AO01 WILLIAM O. AYERS USN NO 186 0 X
137 AT1 LAWRENCE K. WINN USN NO 185 1X
119 ATC MICHAEL F. EVERT USNR(T) NO 176 2 X
377 E-6 STANLEY ENGELSON USN NO 172 0 X
143 AT1 DANIEL E. MORRISON USN NO 168 1X
269 STG2 RYAN PARKER USN NO 168 1X
263 OSC ANTHONY COOK USN NO 167 1X
383 SGT GIL ACOSTA UusMC NO 165 1X
322 ET1 GARY CHISWICK USN NO 164 0 X
301 OS1 MICHAEL DALBRATT USN NO 151 2 X
380 EN1 FLOYD E FREDSON USN NO 148 1X
296 AE1l LARRY SPARKS USN NO 147 0 X
205 OSCS MARK D. FAIR USN NO 145 0 X
352 MR2 DAVID P TOWNSEND USNR(T) NO 138 0 X
323 OSC JOHN KERNITZKI USN NO 137 1X
310 EO1 BRIAN OTOOLE USN NO 134 1X
375 MA1 JOHN T DONOHUE USN NO 134 0 X
306 HM1 MATTHEW GREEN USN NO 133 1X
282 ATC DOUGLAS H. MILLER USN NO 121 0 X
285 AE2 ROBERT J ORWIG USN NO 116 0 X
340 AEC ORIN L HUMPHRIES USNR NO 114 0 X
122 AMS2 JEFFREY KOOKEN USNR NO 105 0 X
302 BM3 MICHAEL FREEMAN USN NO 102 0 X
303 BM2 GARY SIMONS USN NO 61 1X
276 STGC MICHAEL MAJOWICZ USNR NO 59 0 X



Comp. Number

221 MR1
142 LT
153 HT1
342 AT1
324 STGC
278 LCDR
261 EM2
146 ADC
125 ET1
260 HMC
127 CDR
345 MM1
164 DP1
174 STGCS
123 LCDR
238 MR1
138 LCDR
384 OTM1
321 MMC
154 OM1
225 ENS
286 LT
379 ADCS
147 GMG1
265 AT1
105 CDR
273 LT
224 SK2
347 ET1
279 CWO4
376 PMC
213 CTMC
124 LT
311 BMC
320 0OSs1
307 CM2
272 AW2
139 BU15
359 DS1
309 GMG1
211 EN1
162 GMCM
180 FTC

149 CWO02

1997 ALL- NAVY PISTOL EXCELLANCE IN COMPETITION (NAVY)

Rank & first Name

MICHAEL S.
ERIC W.
COREY L.
CRAIG A.
THEADORE
WESLEY M.
MICHAEL J.
RALPH

IAN
THOMAS W.
BRUCE W.
RICHARD D.
CRAIG
JOHN
RICHARD

FERDINAND P.

MICHAEL
IAN E
RICHARD
WILLIAM H.
KEVIN M.
THOMAS H
EDGAR L
RUSSELL D.
RICHARD
JAMES M.
JOHN N.
FRANZ T.
BENJAMIN A
KENNETH C.
TODD R
RICHARD D.
THOMAS E.
PERRY
ROGER
DANIEL
JOSEPH W.
ALBERT D.
KEVIN H.
CRAIG
DALE E.
TIMOTHY
BRUCE H.
NORMAN C.

Last Name

COPPINGER
HANSEN
MILLIS
BUSBY
DURRANT
SHUMAKER
CORNWALL
TUCKER
GETTER
EICHLING
KIRCHENHEITER
RAY

DENT
SMITH
BELSER
DAR
SALACH
HARROD
THOMAS
BRUNER
PETTIT
OSMUNSON
RITARITA
CARR
GARVEY
ADELL
BURK
LOPEZ
VALDEZ
PATTON
LEMAY
MCCOLLUM
MAY
WHITNEY
FORD
RAMIREZ
LIPPO
DAVIES
BARNES
GARRISON
FRANCISCO, JR
BALL

PIATT
HAUGEN

Pis Dis

USNR(T)
USN
USN
USNR
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USNR
USN
USN
USN
USN (R)
USN
USNR
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USNR
USN
USNR
USN
USN
USN
USN
USNR
USN
USN
USN
USN
USNR (R)
USN
USN
USNR(T)
USN
USNR
USN

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

match 5

266 -
261 -
255 -
253 -
251 -
250 -
249 -
249 -
246 -
245 -
244 -
244 -
243 -
240 -
239 -
239 -
239 -
238 -
238 -
237 -
236 -
235 -
235 -
234 -
233 -
231 -
230 -
229 -
228 -
226 -
224 -
222 -
219 -
215 -
214 -
212 -
212 -
206 -
204 -
204 -
202 -
200 -
200 -
195 -
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X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X x Xx

GOLD
SILVER
SILVER
SILVER
BRONZE
BRONZE
BRONZE
BRONZE
BRONZE



1997 ALL- NAVY PISTOL EXCELLANCE IN COMPETITION (NAVY)

Comp. Number Rank & first Name Last Name Pis Dis match 5
144 GMM1 DALE A. FUNDAK USN NO 189 - 1X
201 LT ASA YAM USN NO 186 - 3 X
274 AO1 WILLIAM O. AYERS USN NO 186 - 0 X
137 AT1 LAWRENCE K. WINN USN NO 185 - 1X
119 ATC MICHAEL F. EVERT USNR(T) NO 176 - 2 X
377 E-6 STANLEY ENGELSON USN NO 172 - 0 X
143 AT1 DANIEL E. MORRISON USN NO 168 - 1X
269 STG2 RYAN PARKER USN NO 168 - 1X
263 OSC ANTHONY COOK USN NO 167 - 1X
322 ET1 GARY CHISWICK USN NO 164 - 0 X
301 0OS1 MICHAEL DALBRATT USN NO 151 - 2 X
380 EN1 FLOYD E FREDSON USN NO 148 - 1X
296 AE1l LARRY SPARKS USN NO 147 - 0 X
205 OSCS MARK D. FAIR USN NO 145 - 0 X
352 MR2 DAVID P TOWNSEND USNR(T) NO 138 - 0 X
323 OSC JOHN KERNITZKI USN NO 137 - 1X
310 EO1 BRIAN OTOOLE USN NO 134 - 1X
375 MAl JOHN T DONOHUE USN NO 134 - 0 X
306 HM1 MATTHEW GREEN USN NO 133 - 1X
282 ATC DOUGLAS H. MILLER USN NO 121 - 0 X
285 AE2 ROBERT J ORWIG USN NO 116 - 0 X
340 AEC ORIN L HUMPHRIES USNR NO 114 - 0 X
122 AMS2 JEFFREY KOOKEN USNR NO 105 - 0 X
302 BM3 MICHAEL FREEMAN USN NO 102 - 0 X
303 BM2 GARY SIMONS USN NO 61 - 1X
276 STGC MICHAEL MAJOWICZ USNR NO 59 - 0 X



Comp. #

389
388
164
149
201
142
211
138
368
230
384
143
179
180
139
147
343
153
273
118
395
340
390
264
286
301
134
154
261
124
391
383
274
162
125
315
263
307
296
233
284
324
321
279

Rank & first Name

SGT
SSGT
DP1
CwO0O2
AO1
LT
EN1
LCDR
MAJ
LTCOL
OoT™M1
AT1
LCDR
FTC
BU15
GMG1
AMH2
HT1
LT
LCDR
MSGT
AEC
SSGT
COL
LT
0os1
MA1
OoM1
EM2
LT
SGT
SGT
AO01
GMCM
ET1
SWC
osC
CM2
AE1
MM1
LTCOL
STGC
MMC
CwoO4

1997 ALL- NAVY RIFLE EXCELLANCE IN COMPETITION

JAMES N
TIMOTHY T
CRAIG
NORMAN C.
STEPHEN F.
ERIC W.
DALE E.
MICHAEL
DAVID S.
JOHN L.
IAN E
DANIEL E.
DANIEL
BRUCE H.
ALBERT D.
RUSSELL D.
DAVID D.
COREY L.
JOHN N.
PAUL OWEN
JEFF R.
ORIN L
DAVID M.
TRAN. A
THOMAS H
MICHAEL
JOHN J.
WILLIAM H.
MICHAEL J.
THOMAS E.
JUAN J.
GIL
WILLIAM O.
TIMOTHY
IAN

DANIEL
ANTHONY
DANIEL
LARRY
ROB
FLOYD M
THEADORE
RICHARD
KENNETH C.

Last name Rifle Dis

HERMAN
BAKER
DENT
HAUGEN
URBAN llI
HANSEN

FRANCISCO, JR

SALACH
ROWE
STANLEY
HARROD
MORRISON
KOWALSKI
PIATT
DAVIES
CARR

GILL

MILLIS
BURK
STEVERMER
ALMASY
HUMPHRIES
ADAMS
WILLIAMSON
OSMUNSON
DALBRATT
NAGAZYNA
BRUNER
CORNWALL
MAY
MALFAVON
ACOSTA
AYERS
BALL
GETTER
WISNER
COOK
RAMIREZ
SPARKS
MAINE
MOORE
DURRANT
THOMAS
PATTON

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

Service

UsMC
USMC
USN
USN
USNR
USN
USNR(T)
USNR
UsSMC
USA
USN
USN
USNR
USNR
USNR (R)
USN
USNR
USN
USN
USN
UsMC
USNR
UsMC
USMC RET
USN
USN
USNR
USN
USN
USNR
UsMC
UsSMC
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USAR (R)
USN
USN
USN

MATCH 1

484
479
478
477
477
477
475
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Comp. #

311
304
201
359
174
104
272
373
346
287
225
282
137
379
347
269
260
302
320
146
293
213
298
323
380
339
299
144
309
127
224
306
152
117
370
122
338
285
314
310
374
352
303
313

Rank & first Name

BMC
BM1
LT
DS1
STGC
CAPT
AW2
LCPL
LT
AOC
ENS
ATC
AT1
ADCS
ET1
STG2
HMC
BM3
0Os1
ADC
ATCS
CTMC
SSGT
0sC
EN1
BU2
SSGT
GMM1
GMG1
CDR
SK2
HM1
ENC
CwWO4
COL
AMS2
CE2
AE2
BM3
EO1
CwWQ3
MR2
BM2
GMG3

1997 ALL- NAVY RIFLE EXCELLANCE IN COMPETITION

PERRY
TODD

ASA

KEVIN H.
JOHN
MICHAEL W.
JOSEPH W.
TRINITY
WILLIAN G.
BILL C.
KEVIN M.
DOUGLAS H.

LAWRENCE K.

EDGAR L
BENJAMIN A
RYAN
THOMAS W.
MICHAEL
ROGER
RALPH
HERMOSO
RICHARD D.
JANAKA
JOHN
FLOYD E
BRADLEY
RICHARD
DALE A.
CRAIG
BRUCE W.
FRANZ T.
MATTHEW
HOWARD F.
CARLOS F.
JOSEPH N.
JEFFREY
JOHN
ROBERT J
JAMES
BRIAN
DAVID M
DAVID P
GARY
PHILLIP

Last name Rifle Dis

WHITNEY
THOLL

YAM
BARNES
SMITH
HEATH
LIPPO
CHRISTIANSEN
WHETSTONE
WRIGHT
PETTIT
MILLER
WINN
RITARITA
VALDEZ
PARKER
EICHLING
FREEMAN
FORD
TUCKER
CARREON
MCCOLLUM
PERERA
KERNITZKI
FREDSON
GENEREUX
BRUMLEY
FUNDAK
GARRISON

KIRCHENHEITER

LOPEZ
GREEN
BROWN
GUZMAN
MUELLER
KOOKEN
MICHAEL
ORWIG
WILSON
OTOOLE
BRUNELLE
TOWNSEND
SIMONS
MILLER

NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO
NO

Service

USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USNR(T)
USN
USMC
USCGR (R)
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USMC
USN
USN
USN
USMC
USN
USN
USNR
USNR
USN
USN
USNR (R)
USMCR
USNR
USN
USN
USN
USN
USN
USNR(T)
USN
USN

MATCH 1

440 -
440 -
439 -
439 -
438 -
437 -
437 -
437 -
436 -
435 -
435 -
434 -
433 -
433 -
432 -
431 -
431 -
431 -
430 -
430 -
430 -
428 -
427 -
427 -
427 -
427 -
426 -
425 -
424 -
424 -
424 -
420 -
419 -
217 -
417 -
416 -
410 -
400 -
393 -
387 -
386 -
384 -
382 -
378 -
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1997 ALL- NAVY RIFLE EXCELLANCE IN COMPETITION
Comp. # Rank & first Name Last name Rifle Dis Service MATCH 1

265 AT1 RICHARD GARVEY NO USN 361 - 3 X



1997 ALL- NAVY RIFLE EXCELLANCE IN COMPETITION (NAVY)

Comp. # Rank & first Name Last name Rifle Dis Service MATCH 1
164 DP1 CRAIG DENT NO USN 478 18 X GOLD
149 CWO2 NORMAN C. HAUGEN NO USN 477 15 X GOLD
291 AO1 STEPHEN F. URBAN lII NO USNR 477 14 X SILVER
142 LT ERIC W. HANSEN NO USN 477 8 X SILVER
211 EN1 DALE E. FRANCISCO,JR NO USNR(T) 475 6 X SILVER
138 LCDR MICHAEL SALACH NO USNR 474 8 X BRONZE
384 OTM1 IANE HARROD NO USN 470 12 X BRONZE
143 AT1 DANIEL E. MORRISON NO USN 470 6 X BRONZE
179 LCDR DANIEL KOWALSKI NO USNR 469 8 X BRONZE
180 FTC BRUCE H. PIATT NO USNR 469 6 X
139 BU15 ALBERT D. DAVIES NO USNR (R) 468 7 X
147 GMG1 RUSSELL D. CARR NO USN 467 11 X
343 AMH2 DAVID D. GILL NO USNR 467 8 X
153 HT1 COREY L. MILLIS NO USN 466 8 X
273 LT JOHN N. BURK NO USN 465 4 X
118 LCDR PAUL OWEN STEVERMER NO USN 461 7 X
340 AEC ORIN L HUMPHRIES NO USNR 460 6 X
286 LT THOMAS H OSMUNSON NO USN 457 5 X
301 0Os1 MICHAEL DALBRATT NO USN 457 5 X
134 MA1 JOHN J. NAGAZYNA NO USNR 455 6 X
154 OM1  WILLIAM H. BRUNER NO USN 454 6 X
261 EM2 MICHAEL J. CORNWALL NO USN 453 9 X
124 LT THOMAS E. MAY NO USNR 453 4 X
274 AO01 WILLIAM O. AYERS NO USN 451 6 X
162 GMCM TIMOTHY BALL NO USN 449 7 X
125 ET1 IAN GETTER NO USN 447 8 X
315 SWC DANIEL WISNER NO USN 446 7 X
263 OSC  ANTHONY COOK NO USN 446 3 X
307 CM2 DANIEL RAMIREZ NO USN 445 10 X
296 AE1l LARRY SPARKS NO USN 445 6 X
233 MM1 ROB MAINE NO USN 445 5 X
324 STGC THEADORE DURRANT NO USN 444 6 X
321 MMC  RICHARD THOMAS NO USN 443 6 X
279 CWO04 KENNETH C. PATTON NO USN 440 7 X
311 BMC PERRY WHITNEY NO USN 440 7 X
304 BM1 TODD THOLL NO USN 440 6 X
201 LT ASA YAM NO USN 439 4 X
359 DS1 KEVIN H. BARNES NO USN 439 2 X
174 STGC JOHN SMITH NO USN 438 2 X
104 CAPT MICHAEL W. HEATH NO USNR(T) 437 4 X
272 AW2  JOSEPH W. LIPPO NO USN 437 3 X
287 AOC BILLC. WRIGHT NO USN 435 6 X
225 ENS KEVIN M. PETTIT NO USN 435 4 X
282 ATC DOUGLAS H. MILLER NO USN 434 3 X



1997 ALL- NAVY RIFLE EXCELLANCE IN COMPETITION (NAVY)

Comp. # Rank & first Name Last name Rifle Dis Service MATCH 1
137 AT1 LAWRENCE K. WINN NO USN 433 3 X
379 ADCS EDGARL RITARITA NO USN 433 1 X
347 ET1 BENJAMIN A VALDEZ NO USN 432 2 X
269 STG2 RYAN PARKER NO USN 431 8 X
260 HMC THOMAS W. EICHLING NO USN 431 6 X
302 BM3 MICHAEL FREEMAN NO USN 431 4 X
320 (O) ROGER FORD NO USN 430 6 X
146 ADC RALPH TUCKER NO USN 430 3 X
293 ATCS HERMOSO CARREON NO USN 430 2 X
213 CTMC RICHARD D. MCCOLLUM NO USN 428 6 X
323 OSC JOHN KERNITZKI NO USN 427 3 X
380 EN1 FLOYD E FREDSON NO USN 427 3 X
339 BU2 BRADLEY GENEREUX NO USN 427 2 X
144 GMM1 DALE A. FUNDAK NO USN 425 3 X
309 GMG1 CRAIG GARRISON NO USN 424 6 X
127 CDR BRUCE W. KIRCHENHEITER NO USNR 424 5 X
224 SK2 FRANZT. LOPEZ NO USNR 424 3 X
306 HM1 MATTHEW GREEN NO USN 420 4 X
152 ENC HOWARD F. BROWN NO USN 419 2 X
117 CWO0O4 CARLOSF. GUZMAN NO USNR (R) 417 4 X
122 AMS2 JEFFREY KOOKEN NO USNR 416 2 X
338 CE2 JOHN MICHAEL NO USN 410 1 X
285 AE2 ROBERT J ORWIG NO USN 400 3 X
314 BM3 JAMES WILSON NO USN 393 2 X
310 EO1 BRIAN OTOOLE NO USN 387 5 X
374 CWO3 DAVID M BRUNELLE NO USN 386 0 X
352 MR2 DAVID P TOWNSEND NO  USNR(T) 384 1 X
303 BM2 GARY SIMONS NO USN 382 2 X
313 GMG3 PHILLIP MILLER NO USN 378 1 X
265 AT1 RICHARD GARVEY NO USN 361 3 X



